ARTICLE 6. 

Capital Stock 

6.1 The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue 
is twenty million (20,000,000) shares. Initially, the shares issued shall consist of six million 
(6,000,000) shares, consisting of (a) three million two hundred seventy-one thousand and thirty 
five (3,271,035) shares of Class A common stock, par value of $0.00375 (the “Class A Common 
Stock”) and (b) two million seven hundred twenty-eight thousand nine hundred and sixty five 
(2,728,965) shares of Class B common stock, par value of $0.00375 (the “Class B Common 
Stock”). Additionally, this corporation authorizes and intends to issue one million (1,000,000) 
shares of Class C common stock, par value of $0.00375 (the “Class C Common Stock”), issuable